Commercial/Industrial LP
Regulators and Meters
Available through authorized distributors.
MODEL P32
MODEL P36
MODEL P37
P32* Field adjustable
P36* Factory set tamperproof

MAXIMUM FLOW OF PROPANE IN MILLION BTUPH
OUTLET PRESSURE
HOW TO ORDER:
P627 1” OR 2”
ORIFICES: A = 1/4” B = 3/8” C =1/2”
SPRING RANGES: A = 5 TO 20 PSI B =15 TO 40 PSI
MONITOR REGULATORS ALSO AVAILABLE
INLET
PRESSURE
SIZE 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2”
60 PSI
1”
2”
7.5
7.5
13
11.5
21.7
28.2
7.5
7.5
15.3
13.3
23
24.9
100 PSI
1”
2”
11.6
11.6
19.8
25.7
25.4
45.5
11.6
11.6
22
25.7
37
45.5
150 PSI
1”
2”
16.6
16.6
27
36.9
28.5
41.1
16.6
16.6
28
36.9
34.2
46
200 PSI
1”
2”

5 PSI 50 MBTUPH
10 PSI 50 MBTUPH
How to order:
289.1 or .2 plus spring range
12
13
• Standard 5 PSI MAOP option HP
version for 10 PSI
• Direct read, temperature
compensated standard
• Available with 3/4” or 1 “ MNPT
swivels or 3/4” 90 MNPT swivels
• Standard 10 PSI MAOP option HP
version for 25 PSI
• Direct read, temperature
compensated standard
• Available with 1 1/4” and 1 1/2”
MNPT swivels
Vapor Meters
400 ATC
M250 TC
Inlet 250 TC 250TCHP 400ATC 400ATCHP
11”WC 630,000 1,000,000
2 PSI 1,600,000 2,300,000
5PSI 1,800,000 2,600,000
10PSI 2,300,000 3,000,000
25PSI 4,500,000
For higher capacities consult your local distributor.
For pressure correction factor to compensate for over 11”WC pressure use chart below.
Meter index reading in SCFH.
To convert SCFH to gallons per hour LP divide by 36.39.
Vapor Meter
Capacity Chart
MAXIMUM FLOW OF PROPANE IN BTUPH
Pressure Multiply
2 PSI x 1.113
5 PSI x 1.317
10 PSI x 1.656
25 PSI x 2.675
14
15
• Sizes available:
2,” 3,” and 4” Flanged
• No moving parts
• Install in any orientation
• No oil required
• Fixed pressure factor standard
• Temperature compensation available
•  Low frequency pulse output available
1 Pulse = 10 SCFH
•  Maximum Inlet Pressure 175 PSI
Industrial Vapor Meters
Model Number 2M 3M 5M 7M
2PSI 5.5 9.0 14.0 20.1
5PSI 6.5 10 16.6 23.4
10PSI 8.3 12.6 20.9 29.4
20PSI 11.8 17.6 29.4 41.3
Dattus Meter
Capacity Chart
For higher flows and inlet pressures please contact your local distributor.
Meter index reading in SCFH.
To convert SCFH to gallons LP divide reading by 36.39.
MAXIMUM FLOW OF PROPANE IN MILLION BTUPH
16
Master Distributor
Actaris Belgas Fisher
PGS6 HSRL
PGS8 S102
PGS10 S302
PGS12 S202
PGS24
P627 627/630
P37 64